
Koinonia Federation 

St Mary Magdalene C of E Through School 
Peninsula Campus 

Spring Term 2025 – Diary Dates 

 

 
 

Deadline for Reception Applications 

 

Wednesday 15th January  

 

Early Closure for Federation Staff Meeting 

 

• Monday 20th January – 2:45pm 

• Tuesday 11th March – 2:45pm 

 

Coffee Morning 

 

• 9 am on Wednesday 29th January 

• 9 am Wednesday 26th February 

 

Diversity Evening 

 

Tuesday 4th of February 

 

Parent Consultation 

 

Wednesday 12th February – 2 – 6 pm.   

School finishes at 1.30 pm 

 

Trips 

 

• Monday 20th January – Year 5 Science 

Museum 

• Wednesday 22nd January – Stephens Class 

Mudchute Farm trip 

• Tuesday 25th February – Year 4 – Natural 

History Museum 

• Wednesday 5th March – Orchard Class at 

Mudchute Farm. 

 

NSPCC Number Day 

 

Tuesday 4th of February 

 

Last day of Spring 1 term 

 

Friday 14th February at 3.10 pm. 

 

Half term  

 

Monday 17th – Friday 21st February  

 

School resumes 

 

Monday 24th February at 8.40 am 

 

 

 

 

National offer day - Y6 pupils find out which 

secondary school they have been allocated. 

 

Monday 3rd March 

 

 

World Book Day 

 

Thursday 6th of March  

 

 

 

 

Children’s Mental Health Awareness week 

 

Monday 3rd February  

 

RE workshop for parents and carers 

 

Monday 3rd February  

 

Science 

 

• STEM week – Monday 24th March 
• Invention fair - Wednesday 26th March after 

school 
 

Easter week  
 

• Easter service in school hall – Wednesday 

2nd April at 9.15 am 

• Easter bonnet parade TBC 

• Lent cake sale 

 

Last day of Spring 2 term 

 

Friday 4th of April - school closes at 1.15 pm  

There will be no After School Club on this day. 

 

Easter holidays   

 

Monday 7th – Monday 21st April 

 

School resumes 

 

Tuesday 22nd April at 8.40 am 

 
Further information about these dates will be 

shared closer to the time. 


